## **Release Form**

I, The Undersigned, being of lawful age in consideration of being permitted to participate in the highpower rifle matches at Camp Atterbury or at any other place where such matches be conducted, do for myself, my spouse, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, hereby release, waive and forever discharge the Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association, their officers, agents, and members in their official and personal capacities, their heirs, administrators and executors, from any and all liability for any and all loss or damage and from any and every claim, demand, action or right of action, of whatever kind of nature, either in law known or unknown, or property damage resulting from any incident which may occur during my participation in highpower rifle matches or any activities in connection with highpower rifle matches, whether caused in whole or in part by the Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association.

I agree that this release shall continue in force and be applicable to all highpower rifle activities I attend which are conducted by the Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association unless revoked by me in writing and served upon the Indiana State Rifle & Pistol Association by certified mail at least ten days prior to the date upon which revocation shall become effective. I understand and acknowledge the significance and consequence of such specified intention to release all claims, and hereby assume full responsibility for any injuries, damages or losses that I may incur for the aforementioned events.

| Signature: | <br>Date: |  |
|------------|-----------|--|
|            |           |  |

\*Online Form: By checking the box on the registration form I indicate that I have read and agree to the terms and conditions outlined in the above Release Form.